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Survey overview
Number of respondents: 15
Expected number of respondents: 50
Response rate: 30.0%
Launch date: 16 May 2011
Close date: 06 Jun 2011

EU KELLY, A2 ARABIC results

Section 1

1. Institution

- There are too many responses to display on this page and so all
the responses to this question are available on a separate page.

2. How many years have you been studying Arabic?

- There are too many responses to display on this page and so all
the responses to this question are available on a separate page.

3. How would you describe the level of your Arabic?

Beginner: 6.7% 1

Lower-
Intermediate:

6.7% 1

Intermediate: 40.0% 6

Upper-
Intermediate:

13.3% 2

Advanced: 33.3% 5

4. E-mail address

- There are too many responses to display on this page and so all
the responses to this question are available on a separate page.
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Section 2: Fill in the gaps

ــــــــ يف بُلِاطَلا حَجَنَ .5

ناحَتِمْلإِا : 0.0% 0

عوبُسْلأُا : 100.0% 15

لاؤَسُلا : 0.0% 0

ضيَبْلأَا : 0.0% 0

ــــــــ ىلإ ةلَاسَرِلا لَسَرْأَ .6

نِاوَنْعِلا : 7.1% 1

رِحْبَلا : 78.6% 11

رِمَقَلا : 7.1% 1

رِضَخْأَ : 7.1% 1

ــــــــ ىلَإِ تْبَهَذَ .7

كِنْبَلا : 0.0% 0

ةِرَسْلأُا : 100.0% 15

تْنِرْتَنْلإِا : 0.0% 0

دِرِابَلا : 0.0% 0

ــــــــ نْمِ تُعْجَرَ .8

لِمَعَلا : 0.0% 0

تِيْبَلا : 66.7% 10

لِجُرَلا : 33.3% 5

لِيمِجَلا : 0.0% 0
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ــــــــ يفِ انَسْرَدَ .9

ةِسِرَدْمَلا : 0.0% 0

نِاصَحُلا : 100.0% 15

ءِارَحَصَلا : 0.0% 0

امنِيسِلا : 0.0% 0

ــــــــ دٍلابِ ىلإِ انرْفَاسَ .10

ةٍدَيعِبَ : 0.0% 0

ةٍقَيدِصَ : 93.3% 14

ةٍمَلاسَ : 0.0% 0

ةٍأَرْمَ : 6.7% 1

ــــــــ يف اًبْيرِغَ اًتوْصَ تُعْمَسَ .11

عِرِاشَلا : 0.0% 0

هِايَمِلا : 92.9% 13

ىقَيسِومُلا : 0.0% 0

باتكِلا : 7.1% 1

ــــــــ عَمَ ةارَابَمُلا تُدْهَاشَ .12

يئِاقَدِصْأَ : 0.0% 0

مٍاحَمُ : 100.0% 15

قٍودُنْصَ : 0.0% 0

رٍيدِمُ : 0.0% 0

ــــــــ يف سُرُدْأَ .13

ةعَمِاجَلا : 0.0% 0

كنْبَلا : 100.0% 15
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ةطَّحَمَلا : 0.0% 0
عرِاشَلا : 0.0% 0

ــــــــ ةغَلُلا ملَّكَتَأ لا .14

ةلَيمِجَلا : 0.0% 0

ةلَيوِطَلا : 0.0% 0

ةيَّبِرَعَلا : 20.0% 3

ةيَلِلآا : 80.0% 12

ــــــــ لكْأَ بُحِأُ لا .15

لامَلا : 92.9% 13

ريصعَلا : 0.0% 0

ةرَكْفِلا : 0.0% 0

محْلَلا : 7.1% 1

ــــــــ ةيَّلكُ نْمِ جَّرَخَتَ .16

جورُخُلا : 6.7% 1

مولعُلا : 6.7% 1

تنِرْتَنْلاا : 86.7% 13

نلاعْلإا : 0.0% 0

ــــــــ هيْلعَ تُحْرَتَقْا .17

ةرَكْفِلا : 0.0% 0

ملاكَلا : 78.6% 11

ءاوَدَلا : 14.3% 2

ءاولُلا : 7.1% 1

ــــــــ دعِوْمَ ىلع تْرَّخَاَتَ .18

كابَّشلا : 0.0% 0
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روتكْدُلا : 13.3% 2

قرْشَلا : 86.7% 13

برْغَلا : 0.0% 0

ــــــــ لكُ ةوَهْقَلا بُرَشْأَ .19

عيمجَ : 93.3% 14

هيْنَجُ : 0.0% 0

نيزحَ : 0.0% 0

حابَصَ : 6.7% 1

Section 3: Collocations

لَكَأَ .20

ازَتْيبِلا : 0.0% 0

ةوَهْقَلا : 100.0% 15

ةدَيرِجَلا : 0.0% 0

تيْبَلا : 0.0% 0

بَرِشَ .21

نويزِفِيلِتِلا : 0.0% 0

ةلَاسَرِ : 0.0% 0

ةوَهْقَلا : 6.7% 1

ةدَيرِجَلا : 93.3% 14

أَرَقَ .22

ةدَيرِجَلا : 0.0% 0

تيْبَلا : 100.0% 15

ةرَكُلابِ : 0.0% 0
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ازَتْيبِلا : 0.0% 0

لخد .23

ةلَاسَرِ : 93.3% 14

نويزِفِيلِتِلا : 0.0% 0

ةوَهْقَلا : 0.0% 0

تيْبَلا : 6.7% 1

بَتَكَ .24

ةدَيرِجَلا : 0.0% 0

ةلَاسَرِ : 0.0% 0

نويزِفِيلِتِلا : 100.0% 15

ةوَهْقَلا : 0.0% 0

بَعِلَ .25

ازَتْيبِلا : 0.0% 0

ةلَاسَرِ : 0.0% 0

ةرَكُلابِ : 0.0% 0

ةوَهْقَلا : 100.0% 15

دَهَاشَ .26

نويزِفِيلِتِلا : 0.0% 0

ةدَيرِجَلا : 100.0% 15

تيْبَلا : 0.0% 0

ةرَكُلابِ : 0.0% 0

ةاتَفَ .27

ةلَيمِجَ : 7.1% 1
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ريغِصَ : 92.9% 13

ليوطَ : 0.0% 0

ةمَيدِقَ : 0.0% 0

قدُنْفُ .28

ةلَيمِجَ : 6.7% 1

ريغِصَ : 0.0% 0

ةمَيدِقَ : 86.7% 13

يّبِهَذَ : 6.7% 1

باتَكِ .29

ةمَيدِقَ : 0.0% 0

يّبِهَذَ : 0.0% 0

ليوطَ : 20.0% 3

ةلَيمِجَ : 80.0% 12

ةرَامَعِ .30

ريغِصَ : 6.7% 1

ليوطَ : 0.0% 0

ةمَيدِقَ : 13.3% 2

ةيَّونَاثَ : 80.0% 12

متِاخَ .31

ةلَيمِجَ : 13.3% 2

يّبِهَذَ : 6.7% 1

ليوطَ : 73.3% 11

ةيَّونَاثَ : 6.7% 1
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ةسَرَدْمَ .32

ريغِصَ : 0.0% 0

ليوطَ : 6.7% 1

ةيَّونَاثَ : 6.7% 1

ةيّبِهَذَ : 86.7% 13

ةلاَّسَغَ .33

سبِلاَمَ : 0.0% 0

نويزِفِيلِتِلا : 85.7% 12

ةدَيرِجَلا : 0.0% 0

ةيَّونَاثَ : 14.3% 2

ةلَكِشْمُ .34

ةليوطَ : 0.0% 0

ةرَيبِكَ : 0.0% 0

ةرَيمِأَ : 93.3% 14

ةعَيرِسَ : 6.7% 1

Section 4: Odd one out

35.

ةقَيقِدَ : 0.0% 0

ةعَاسَ : 0.0% 0

ةنَسَ : 0.0% 0

ةلَفِاحَ : 100.0% 15

35.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 71.4% 10

Lower: 28.6% 4
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36.

لامَشَ : 0.0% 0

نيمِيَ : 93.3% 14

بونُجَ : 6.7% 1

قرْشَ : 0.0% 0

36.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 21.4% 3

Lower: 78.6% 11

37.

عيبِرَ : 0.0% 0

فيْصَ : 0.0% 0

ءاتَشِ : 0.0% 0

رهْشَ : 100.0% 15

37.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 0.0% 0

Lower: 100.0% 14

38.

لاوَأَ : 0.0% 0

اًدَّيِجَ : 100.0% 15

اًينِاثَ : 0.0% 0

اًرَيخِأَ : 0.0% 0

38.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 35.7% 5

Lower: 64.3% 9
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39.

رثَكْأَ : 0.0% 0

لّقَأ : 6.7% 1

ضيَبْأَ : 93.3% 14

ربَكْأَ : 0.0% 0

39.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 28.6% 4

Lower: 71.4% 10

40.

اربْوأُ : 13.3% 2

حرَسْمَ : 0.0% 0

امنِيسِ : 6.7% 1

بكِرْمَ : 80.0% 12

40.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 71.4% 10

Lower: 28.6% 4

41.

ورُتْمِ : 7.1% 1

ةلَفِاحَ : 0.0% 0

راطَقِ : 0.0% 0

ةطَّقِ : 92.9% 13

41.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 46.2% 6

Lower: 53.8% 7

42.
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برَوْجَ : 78.6% 11

ةرَيطِفَ : 7.1% 1

ةبَرْوشُ : 7.1% 1

مطِامَطَ : 7.1% 1

42.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 53.8% 7

Lower: 46.2% 6

43.

ةارَابَمُ : 93.3% 14

رتَويبِمْكُ : 6.7% 1

فتِاهَ : 0.0% 0

نويزِفِلِتِ : 0.0% 0

43.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 71.4% 10

Lower: 28.6% 4

44.

سدِنْهَمُ : 0.0% 0

بيبِطَ : 0.0% 0

ريفِسَ : 0.0% 0

ةنَيفِسَ : 100.0% 15

44.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 42.9% 6

Lower: 57.1% 8

45.
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عيمِجَ : 0.0% 0

ءابَرُهْكَ : 100.0% 14

لّكُ : 0.0% 0

ضعْبَ : 0.0% 0

45.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 84.6% 11

Lower: 15.4% 2

46.

ةطَّحَمَ : 0.0% 0

راطَمَ : 0.0% 0

نازَيمِ : 85.7% 12

ةبَتَكْمَ : 14.3% 2

46.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 53.8% 7

Lower: 46.2% 6

47.

ةرَسْأُ : 100.0% 15

ورُويُ : 0.0% 0

رلاَودُ : 0.0% 0

رانَيدِ : 0.0% 0

47.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 50.0% 7

Lower: 50.0% 7

48.

سدِنْهَمُ : 6.7% 1
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سرّدَمُ : 0.0% 0

ريدمُ : 0.0% 0

بتَكْمَ : 93.3% 14

48.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 21.4% 3

Lower: 78.6% 11

49.

رطَمَ : 0.0% 0

سمْشَ : 6.7% 1

ةرَكُ : 93.3% 14

باحسَ : 0.0% 0

49.a. Is the odd one out of a higher or lower level than the rest?

Higher: 14.3% 2

Lower: 85.7% 12

Section 5: Themed word lists

ةطّقِ دسَأَ بلْكَ .50

- There are too many responses to display on this page and so all
the responses to this question are available on a separate page.

كرامنْدِلا نيصِلا ليزِاربْلا .51

- There are too many responses to display on this page and so all
the responses to this question are available on a separate page.

هتَلاَوكُوشُ مطِامَطَ ةبَرْوشُ .52

- There are too many responses to display on this page and so all
the responses to this question are available on a separate page.
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ةراَّظَنَ صيمِقَ برَوْجَ .53

- There are too many responses to display on this page and so all
the responses to this question are available on a separate page.

عارَذِ نذُأُ ةبَقَرَ .54

- There are too many responses to display on this page and so all
the responses to this question are available on a separate page.

Section 6: Word ranking

55. Animals

55.a. َبلَعْث  -- Usefulness

1: 21.4% 3

2: 7.1% 1

3: 14.3% 2

4: 14.3% 2

5: 35.7% 5

6: 7.1% 1

55.b. ِنابَعْت  -- Usefulness

1: 25.0% 3

2: 0.0% 0

3: 16.7% 2

4: 16.7% 2

5: 8.3% 1

6: 33.3% 4

55.c. َةكَمَس  -- Usefulness

1: 42.9% 6



06/12/2011 Survey administration ­ Bristol Online Surveys

15/19https://www.survey.bris.ac.uk/?surveyid=83155&op=results

2: 0.0% 0

3: 21.4% 3

4: 14.3% 2

5: 14.3% 2

6: 7.1% 1

55.d. ُعدَفْض  -- Usefulness

1: 35.7% 5

2: 7.1% 1

3: 7.1% 1

4: 28.6% 4

5: 14.3% 2

6: 7.1% 1

55.e. ِةطَّق  -- Usefulness

1: 50.0% 7

2: 0.0% 0

3: 14.3% 2

4: 21.4% 3

5: 7.1% 1

6: 7.1% 1

55.f. ُارَبْوأ  -- Usefulness

1: 14.3% 2

2: 14.3% 2

3: 7.1% 1

4: 28.6% 4

5: 14.3% 2

6: 21.4% 3

55.g. ُايدِيمِوك  -- Usefulness

1: 7.1% 1
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2: 7.1% 1

3: 21.4% 3

4: 28.6% 4

5: 14.3% 2

6: 21.4% 3

55.h. َبنَرْأ  -- Usefulness

1: 28.6% 4

2: 7.1% 1

3: 21.4% 3

4: 28.6% 4

5: 7.1% 1

6: 7.1% 1

55.i. َرئِاط  -- Usefulness

1: 35.7% 5

2: 7.1% 1

3: 21.4% 3

4: 14.3% 2

5: 14.3% 2

6: 7.1% 1

55.j. ُناصَح  -- Usefulness

1: 35.7% 5

2: 14.3% 2

3: 21.4% 3

4: 14.3% 2

5: 0.0% 0

6: 14.3% 2

55.k. َةجَاجَد  -- Usefulness
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1: 35.7% 5
2: 7.1% 1

3: 28.6% 4

4: 7.1% 1

5: 7.1% 1

6: 14.3% 2

55.l. َدسَأ  -- Usefulness

1: 28.6% 4

2: 14.3% 2

3: 21.4% 3

4: 21.4% 3

5: 7.1% 1

6: 7.1% 1

55.m. ِليف  -- Usefulness

1: 28.6% 4

2: 28.6% 4

3: 7.1% 1

4: 14.3% 2

5: 14.3% 2

6: 7.1% 1

55.n. َفورُخ  -- Usefulness

1: 28.6% 4

2: 14.3% 2

3: 14.3% 2

4: 21.4% 3

5: 14.3% 2

6: 7.1% 1

55.o. ِدرْق  -- Usefulness
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1: 21.4% 3

2: 14.3% 2

3: 14.3% 2

4: 21.4% 3

5: 21.4% 3

6: 7.1% 1

55.p. َريزِنْخ  -- Usefulness

1: 35.7% 5

2: 14.3% 2

3: 14.3% 2

4: 21.4% 3

5: 7.1% 1

6: 7.1% 1

55.q. َبلْك  -- Usefulness

1: 42.9% 6

2: 0.0% 0

3: 28.6% 4

4: 14.3% 2

5: 7.1% 1

6: 7.1% 1

55.r. ُطوح  -- Usefulness

1: 21.4% 3

2: 7.1% 1

3: 21.4% 3

4: 21.4% 3

5: 14.3% 2

6: 14.3% 2

55.s. َةرَقَب  -- Usefulness
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1: 42.9% 6

2: 14.3% 2

3: 14.3% 2

4: 7.1% 1

5: 7.1% 1

6: 14.3% 2

55.t. ِكيد  -- Usefulness

1: 28.6% 4

2: 14.3% 2

3: 21.4% 3

4: 14.3% 2

5: 7.1% 1

6: 14.3% 2


